## SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 29

Introduced by: Senator Garnos and Representatives Juhnke and Deadrick

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring Jones County High School for being named a Bronze Medal School by U.S. News and World Report.

WHEREAS, Jones County High School was one of 21,786 schools analyzed for the Bronze Medal; and

WHEREAS, Jones County High School met three requirements of the U.S. News & World Report's "America's Best High Schools Methodology," by having test scores in math and reading above the state average, by having least advantaged students perform better than average to similar students, and finally, by having college readiness which was judged by the advanced placement test data; and

WHEREAS, Jones County High School was one of only twelve schools to receive a U.S. News and World Report Bronze Medal:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-fifth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature congratulates Jones County High School for its Bronze Medal.



Insertions into existing statutes are indicated by <u>underscores</u>. Deletions from existing statutes are indicated by <del>overstrikes</del>.